PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mol Belting Company	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThermoDrive LLC
Street Address:	2532 Waldorf Court NW
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10505063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: rls@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: McGarry Bair PC

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71845-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Bair

Total Attachments: 1

source=G0273801#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0288 40.00

500209454

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mol Belting Company, a Michigan corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2532 Waldorf Ct., N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to ThermoDrive LLC, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 2532 Waldorf Ct., N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

,	
Mol Belt	ting Company
Dated: 1907 By:	Shoul T. Mol
	Edward T. Mol
	President
	Assignor
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>KENT</u>)	
On this day of, to me known and known to me to be the person described in Company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company and acknowledged the same to be his free act and described in the company act and the	2007, personally appeared before me the above-named Edward T. Mol, and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mol Belting and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Rosemany Goad Notary Public	- ROSEMARY GOAD Notary Public, Kent County, MI
My commission expires: 5/8/08	- My Commission Expires May 8, 2008
Accepted: Marie Edward T. Mol Title: PRESIDENT ThermoDrive LLC	Assignee
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>KENT</u>)	
named EDWARD T MOL, to me known and known	, 2007, personally appeared before me the above- tion with the person described in and who executed the foregoing the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in
Notary Public My commission expires: 5/8/08	- ROSEMARY GOAD Notary Public, Kent County, MI - My Commission Expires May 8, 2008 G0271639.DOC

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/19/2007 REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0289